

Government of West Bengal

Barasat Bovernment College, Estd. 1950

Office of the Principal

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata – 700124

NAAC Accredited "A" Grade & DST-FIST Sponsored College

West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2562 5053 Fax: (033) 2552 3365

Office: (033) 2552 3365 Website: www.bgc.ac.in



No-59/23-24

Date -22/09/2023

NOTICE

The college will remain closed on 25th and 28th September, 2023 on account of 'Karam Puja' and Fateha-Dwaz-Daham in terms of West Bengal Government Order Nos. 5263F(P2), dated 12.09.2023 and 4331-F(P2), dated 21.10.2022 respectively.

Principal

Barasat Government College

Principal
Barasat Govt. College
Govt. of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- > For uploading to the College website.
- Display in Student Notice Boards.
- > Guard File.

Sovernment of West Bengal Finance [Audit] Department "NABANNA"

325, S.Chatterjee Road, Howrah - 711 102. Email ID: finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No. 5263 F[P2]

Dated, Howrah the 12th September, 2023

NOTIFICATION

This year "Karam Puja" festival will be celebrated on 25th September, 2023. In partial modification to Finance Department memo No. 4331 – F (P2) dated 21.10.2022, the Governor has been pleased to declare State Government Holiday on the 25th September, 2023 (Monday) for the State Government Offices, Local Bodies, Statutory Bodies, Boards, Corporations, Undertakings and Institutions including educational institutions controlled or owned by State Government and also for the employees of tribal communities employed in Tea Gardens all over the State, with the exception of the offices of Registrar of Assurances, Kolkata and Collector of Stamp Revenue, Kolkata.

Sd/- Dr. Manoj Pant Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.5263/1(300)-F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 12th September 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings,
 Govt. Place (West), Kolkata 700 001.
- The Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings,
 Govt. Place (West), Kolkata 700 001.
- The Accountant General (Receipt Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, 5th Floor, Bock DF, Sector – I, Salt Lake, Kokata – 700 064.
- 04. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal.

05.	Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary,
	Department.
06.	Director,
07.	Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 001.
08.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office - I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata - 700 012.
09.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office - II, Johar Building,

 The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office - III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, 5th & 6th Floor, Plot No. 9, DF Block, Sector - I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064.

11. The Commissioner, ______ Division.

12. The District Magistrate / District Judge / Superintendent of Police

13. The Sub-Divisional Officer,

14. The Treasury Officer,

15. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this

Memorandum in the Finance Department Website.

16. Office Copy.

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Jay/5263-F(P2)- Notification